TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Industrial Rubber & Supply, Inc.		01/26/2006	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Comfor Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	2105 51st Avenue East, Suite 200	
City:	Fife	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98424	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0841640	COMFA-PEDIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)962-6883

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (404) 885-3281

Email: trademarks@troutmansanders.com

Correspondent Name: Auma N. Reggy, Esq.

Address Line 1: 600 Peachtree Street, N.E. - Suite 5200 Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308-2216

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Auma N. Reggy
Signature:	/anr/
Date:	06/04/2007

Total Attachments: 1

source=Comfor Products Name Change#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003553 FRAME: 0648

02/23/2006 791596 \$20.00 Check #17970 Tracking ID: 1046959 Dec No: 791598-002

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

278047892

OF

INDUSTRIAL RUBBER & SUPPLY, INC.



The undersigned, being the sole director of Industrial Rubber & Supply, Inc., a Washington corporation (the "Corporation"), herewith executes and files the following amendment to said. Corporation's Articles of Incorporation, pursuant to RCW 23B.10.020 and 23B.10.060, as follows:

- 1. The current name of the corporation is Industrial Rubber & Supply, Inc.
- 2. The Articles of Incorporation shall be amended as follows: the name of the corporation is hereby changed to Comfor Products, Inc.
- The amendment does not provide for an exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares.
- 4. The amendment was adopted by the Board of Directors on January <u>Z6</u>, 2006 pursuant to 23B.10.020 and did not require shareholder action.

INDUSTRIAL RUBBER & SUPPLY, INC.

cott Smalling, President

Dated as of: January 26, 2006

00321765.DOC

RECORDED: 06/04/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003553 FRAME: 0649